PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Lien LIN	03/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sound Cheers Limited
Street Address:	13F, NO. 99, Sec. 1, Nankan Rd., Luzhu Township
City:	Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12725084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140 Email: fec@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5300/0113PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-04-01-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1;

PATENT REEL: 024176 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Chi-Lien, Lin				
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred	to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful			
improvements in POWER SAVING AMPLIFYING D				
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was			
executed on even date herewith				
executed on:				
☐ filed on: Serial No.:				
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:			
WHEREAS, Sound Cheers Limited whose post office address is 13F,NO99,Sec.1,Nankan hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entermination of the contract of the contraction of the contract of the con	Rd., Luzhu Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan R.O.C. tire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;			
presents do sell assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the c	, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application etters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and			
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
referred to above to AssignEE as the AssignEE of the entire right	to insert or complete any			
Assignor Name	Address			
Chi-Lien,Lin	13F,NO.99,Sec.1,Nankan Rd.,Luzhu Township,			
Where Signed	Taoyuan County, Taiwan R.O.C.			
Date Mar.09,2010	Signature XX SA CLJ			
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			
Псот	tinued on Next Page			

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/01/2010 REEL: 024176 FRAME: 0393